



## **AIG Programs**

# PROGRAM UNDERWRITING AUTHORITY STATEMENT ADDENDUM

Recycleguard

Addendum Date: 10/15/2017

Program Administrator: Willis Programs of New Hampshire, Inc.

Pease International Tradeport

One New Hampshire Avenue, Suite 200

Portsmouth, NH 03801

This Addendum amends your Underwriting Authority Statement, effective as of the date set forth above. Such changes will be integrated in to future Underwriting Authority Statements or superseded by future Addenda.



#### **AMENDMENTS TO AUTHORITY (**as follows):

#### 6.0 ADDENDA – LINE OF BUSINESS GUIDANCE, LOSS COSTS/RULES/FORMS

Effective immediately, the following is added to your authority:

The attached document sets forth the coverage forms and endorsements that are available for use with the Program by line of business by jurisdiction. You may also use any approved form(s) designed to specifically exclude coverage not listed in the attached. State specific required forms and notices will attach via the Nexgen System.



This information is current as of the date of this document. However, the actual edition dates are subject to change based upon new forms being filed and approved. You may not use any form or endorsement other than the most current version approved for use by the Company, by line of business, and by jurisdiction.

Anytime you need to use a coverage form or endorsement not set forth in the attached document, you must refer such form to your Program Manager for review and approval prior to use.

#### 6.4 EXCESS/UMBRELLA

Section 6.4.1 of your current Underwriting Authority Statement is amended to include the following:



	-t 4 St		a district to a	ć2 F00	• . •	
•	The T	million is	subject to a	52.500	minimum	premium.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND ACCEPTANCE

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND ACCEPTANCE					
Acknowledged By:	Delegated By:				
This Underwriting Authority Statement Addendum and the authority granted within attaches to the most current document outlining underwriting requirements and authority. Only the terms of this written statement apply to the conduct of your underwriting responsibility. Verbal expressions of underwriting authority do not alter the terms of this Statement. Please sign below and return an executed copy of this Underwriting Authority Statement to your Program Manager within 30 days. If AIG Programs does not receive the executed copy within such time, this Underwriting Authority					
Statement will automatically go into effect on12/15/2017					
	Ruby Simmons				
Name of Recipient/Designee	Name and Title of Grantor				
	10/10/2017				
Date	Date				

